of Education. The Hon. Minister has asked for some time to provide that written answer.  

Teachers’ Salaries 

Mr. Sinclair: 

(a) Can the Minister inform the National Assembly how many teachers in Regions (1-10), 

net salary per month is less than One Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($150,000) for 

nursery, primary and Secondary schools?  

(b) Can the Minister also inform the National Assembly how many teachers in Regions (1-

10), net salary per month is more than One Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($150,000) 

but less than Two Hundred Thousand ($200,000) for nursery, primary and secondary 

schools.  

(c) Can the Minister further inform the National Assembly how many teachers in Regions 

(1-10), net salary per month is more than Two Hundred Thousand ($200,000) but less 

than Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($250,000) for nursery, primary and secondary 

schools? 

The question was deferred. 

ORAL QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE  

Mr. Speaker: Hon. Members, I did receive questions from the Hon. Member, Dr. Cummings, 

under Oral Questions Without Notice. The questions she posed do not meet the requirement of